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Elector Group
DEMOCRATIC

REPUBLICAN

AMERICAN

INDEPENDENT

GREEN

LIBERTARIAN

NO PARTY PREFERENCE

PEACE AND FREEDOM

Total

Counting Group
Vote By Mail
Election Day
Total

Vote By Mail
Election Day
Total

Vote By Mail
Election Day
Total

Vote By Mail
Election Day
Total

Vote By Mail
Election Day
Total

Vote By Mail
Election Day
Total

Vote By Mail
Election Day
Total

Vote By Mail
Election Day
Total

Precincts Reported: 855 of 855 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 330,514 of 657,273 (50.29%)

Cards Cast: 988,565

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION
TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS - FINAL

Cards Cast

487,989
197,559
685,548

162,507
42,754
205,261

18,496
4,228
22,724

1,930
648
2,578

4,370
1,221
5,591

59,345
6,564
65,909

706
248
954
735,343
253,222
988,565

Voters Cast

163,651
65,911
229,562

54,342
14,257
68,599

6,155
1,411
7,566

646
216
862

1,460
407
1,867

19,552
2,188
21,740

235

83

318
246,041
84,473
330,514

Registered Voters

336,575

127,256

19,119

2,677

5,046

164,386

2,214

657,273

Turnout

48.62%
19.58%
68.21%

42.70%
11.20%
53.91%

32.19%
7.38%
39.57%

24.13%
8.07%
32.20%

28.93%
8.07%
37.00%

11.89%
133%
13.22%

10.61%

3.75%
14.36%
37.43%
12.85%
50.29%
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DEMOCRATIC COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE, DISTRICT 3 (Vote for 4)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 174 of 174 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail Election Day Total
Times Cast 22,766 8,184 30,950 /132,586  23.34%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
DEBRA VINSON DEM 11,978 3,379 15,357 21.46%
NICHOLE GARDNER DEM 10,792 3,371 14,163 19.79%
TONY TISCARENO DEM 9,484 2,583 12,067 16.86%
THUY DAOJENSEN DEM 8,745 2,658 11,403 15.93%
WARREN LUTZ DEM 8,026 2,580 10,606 14.82%
gg\[J’\ﬁ]?ANl\%DAPO DEM 6,117 1,852 7,969 11.14%
Total Votes 55,142 16,423 71,565

DEMOCRATIC COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE, DISTRICT 4 (Vote for 5)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail Election Day Total
Times Cast 31,095 12,139 43,234 /136,942  31.57%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
SUE HAMILL DEM 15,888 5,021 20,909 17.30%
CHARLES F CARPENTER DEM 13,016 4,921 17,937 14.84%
EDI BIRSAN DEM 12,220 3,840 16,060 13.29%
MELANIE SETON SMITH DEM 10,441 3,681 14,122 11.69%
iiii%i’%#EANNE YAMADA DEM 10,396 3,485 13,881 11.49%
VICTOR R. ORTIZ DEM 10,242 3,500 13,742 11.37%
KENJI AUERBACH YAMADA DEM 9,215 3,168 12,383 10.25%
ENA SILVA DEM 8,674 3,147 11,821 9.78%
Total Votes 90,092 30,763 120,855

DEMOCRATIC COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for 4)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 188 of 188 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail Election Day Total
Times Cast 24,470 9,589 34,059 /118279  28.80%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
ANAMARIE AVILA FARIAS DEM 13,618 4,599 18,217 22.46%
NADINE GRACE PEYRUCAIN DEM 11,705 3,480 15,185 18.72%
JOHN STEVENS DEM 10,430 3,782 14,212 17.52%
COURTNEY MASELLA- o
O'BRIEN DEM 9,593 3,363 12,956 15.97%
RICHARD (RICH) VERRILLI DEM 9,112 2,563 11,675 14.39%
RYAN H. APPERSON DEM 6,613 2,268 8,881 10.95%

Total Votes 61,071 20,055 81,126
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JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 855 of 855 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail Election Day

Times Cast 245,252 84,414
Candidate Party Vote By Mail  Election Day
SUSANNE M.

FENSTERMACHER NPP 149,824 42,169
PEZHMAN PAKNESHAN NPP 49,246 22,914
Total Votes 199,070 65,083

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 2 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 198 of 198 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail Election Day

Times Cast 71,791 20,270
Candidate Party Vote By Mail Election Day
CANDACE ANDERSEN NPP 49,785 13,353
Total Votes 49,785 13,353

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 3 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 174 of 174 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail Election Day

Times Cast 43,839 14,037
Candidate Party Vote By Mail  Election Day
DIANE BURGIS NPP 25,057 7,685
PAUL SEGER NPP 11,940 3,654
Total Votes 36,997 11,339

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 188 of 188 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail Election Day

Times Cast 37,685 13,688
Candidate Party Vote By Mail Election Day
FEDERAL GLOVER NPP 16,870 5,528
GUS S. KRAMER NPP 8,378 3,200
SEAN TRAMBLEY NPP 8,178 2,762

Total Votes 33,426 11,490

Total
329,666 /657,273  50.16%

Total
191,993 72.68%
72,160 27.32%

264,153

Total

92,061 /157,281  58.53%

Total
63,138 100.00%
63,138

Total
57,876 /132,586  43.65%

Total
32,742 67.74%
15,594 32.26%
48,336

Total

51,373 /118,279  43.43%

Total
22,398 49.87%
11,578 25.78%
10,940 24.36%
44916
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PROPOSITION 13 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 855 of 855 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail
Times Cast 245,252
Candidate Party Vote By Mail
Yes 115,665
No 117,791
Total Votes 233,456

J - CONTRA COSTA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 855 of 855 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail
Times Cast 244,050
Candidate Party Vote By Mail
Yes 120,847
No 117,148
Total Votes 237,995

Election Day
84,414

Election Day
42,189
36,845
79,034

Election Day
84,335

Election Day
43,901
36,853
80,754

Y - TOWN OF DANVILLE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 35 of 35 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail
Times Cast 14,780
Candidate Party Vote By Mail
Yes 7,920
No 6,632
Total Votes 14,552

A - PLEASANT HILL RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail
Times Cast 10,990
Candidate Party Vote By Mail
Yes 6,305
No 4,282

Total Votes 10,587

Election Day
4,454

Election Day
2,321
2,007
4,328

Election Day
4,015

Election Day
2,322
1,409
3,731

Total

329,666 / 657,273 50.16%
Total

157,854 50.51%

154,636 49.49%
312,490

Total
328,385/657,273 49.96%
Total
164,748 51.69%
154,001 48.31%
318,749
Total
19,234 /30,982 62.08%
Total
10,241 54.24%
8,639 45.76%
18,880

Total
15,005/ 26,526  56.57%
Total
8,627 60.25%
5,691 39.75%
14,318
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T - ANTIOCH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL FACILITIES
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail Election Day Total
Times Cast 6,942 2,943 9,885/27,124  36.44%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Yes 3,516 1,487 5,003 54.62%
No 3,095 1,062 4,157 45.38%
Total Votes 6,611 2,549 9,160
M - MORAGA SCHOOL DISTRICT (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Times Cast 5,940 1,666 7,606 /9,887  76.93%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Yes 4,065 1,162 5,227 70.82%
No 1,728 426 2,154 29.18%
Total Votes 5,793 1,588 7,381
L - LAFAYETTE SCHOOL DISTRICT (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail Election Day Total
Times Cast 10,573 3,409 13,982 /20,839 67.10%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Yes 7,516 2,389 9,905 73.13%
No 2,782 857 3,639 26.87%
Total Votes 10,298 3,246 13,544

R - WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 168 of 168 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail Election Day Total
Times Cast 45,855 19,400 65,255 /132,723 49.17%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Yes 24,447 11,525 35,972 58.73%
No 18,948 6,333 25,281 41.27%
Total Votes 43,395 17,858 61,253



