CONTRA COSTA COUNTY PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2020 OFFICIAL RESULTS - FINAL

Elector Group	Counting Group	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
DEMOCRATIC	Vote By Mail	487,989	163,651		48.62%
	Election Day	197,559	65,911		19.58%
	Total	685,548	229,562	336,575	68.21%
REPUBLICAN	Vote By Mail	162,507	54,342		42.70%
	Election Day	42,754	14,257		11.20%
	Total	205,261	68,599	127,256	53.91%
AMERICAN	Vote By Mail	18,496	6,155		32.19%
INDEPENDENT	Election Day	4,228	1,411		7.38%
	Total	22,724	7,566	19,119	39.57%
GREEN	Vote By Mail	1,930	646		24.13%
	Election Day	648	216		8.07%
	Total	2,578	862	2,677	32.20%
LIBERTARIAN	Vote By Mail	4,370	1,460		28.93%
	Election Day	1,221	407		8.07%
	Total	5,591	1,867	5,046	37.00%
NO PARTY PREFERENCE	Vote By Mail	59,345	19,552		11.89%
	Election Day	6,564	2,188		1.33%
	Total	65,909	21,740	164,386	13.22%
PEACE AND FREEDOM	Vote By Mail	706	235		10.61%
	Election Day	248	83		3.75%
	Total	954	318	2,214	14.36%
Total	Vote By Mail	735,343	246,041		37.43%
	Election Day	253,222	84,473		12.85%
	Total	988,565	330,514	657,273	50.29%

Precincts Reported: 855 of 855 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 330,514 of 657,273 (50.29%) Cards Cast: 988,565

DEMOCRATIC COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE, DISTRICT 3 (Vote for 4) DEM

Precincts Reported: 174 of 174 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		22,766	8,184	30,950 / 132,586	23.34%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
DEBRA VINSON	DEM	11,978	3,379	15,357	21.46%
NICHOLE GARDNER	DEM	10,792	3,371	14,163	19.79%
TONY TISCARENO	DEM	9,484	2,583	12,067	16.86%
THUY DAOJENSEN	DEM	8,745	2,658	11,403	15.93%
WARREN LUTZ	DEM	8,026	2,580	10,606	14.82%
RAYMOND DAPO ODUNLAMI	DEM	6,117	1,852	7,969	11.14%
Total Votes		55,142	16,423	71,565	

DEMOCRATIC COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE, DISTRICT 4 (Vote for 5) DEM

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		31,095	12,139	43,234 / 136,942	31.57%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
SUE HAMILL	DEM	15,888	5,021	20,909	17.30%
CHARLES F CARPENTER	DEM	13,016	4,921	17,937	14.84%
EDI BIRSAN	DEM	12,220	3,840	16,060	13.29%
MELANIE SETON SMITH	DEM	10,441	3,681	14,122	11.69%
REBECCA JEANNE YAMADA AUERBACH	DEM	10,396	3,485	13,881	11.49%
VICTOR R. ORTIZ	DEM	10,242	3,500	13,742	11.37%
KENJI AUERBACH YAMADA	DEM	9,215	3,168	12,383	10.25%
ENA SILVA	DEM	8,674	3,147	11,821	9.78%
Total Votes		90,092	30,763	120,855	

DEMOCRATIC COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for 4) DEM

Precincts Reported: 188 of 188 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		24,470	9,589	34,059 / 118,279	28.80%
Candidate Party		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
ANAMARIE AVILA FARIAS	DEM	13,618	4,599	18,217	22.46%
NADINE GRACE PEYRUCAIN	DEM	11,705	3,480	15,185	18.72%
JOHN STEVENS	DEM	10,430	3,782	14,212	17.52%
COURTNEY MASELLA- O'BRIEN	DEM	9,593	3,363	12,956	15.97%
RICHARD (RICH) VERRILLI	DEM	9,112	2,563	11,675	14.39%
RYAN H. APPERSON	DEM	6,613	2,268	8,881	10.95%
Total Votes		61,071	20,055	81,126	

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 855 of 855 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		245,252	84,414	329,666 / 657,273	50.16%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
SUSANNE M. FENSTERMACHER	NPP	149,824	42,169	191,993	72.68%
PEZHMAN PAKNESHAN	NPP	49,246	22,914	72,160	27.32%
Total Votes		199,070	65,083	264,153	

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 198 of 198 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total
Times Cast		71,791	20,270	92,061 / 157,281 58.53%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total
CANDACE ANDERSEN	NPP	49,785	13,353	63,138 100.00%
Total Votes		49,785	13,353	63,138

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 174 of 174 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		43,839	14,037	57,876 / 132,586	43.65%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
DIANE BURGIS	NPP	25,057	7,685	32,742	67.74%
PAUL SEGER	NPP	11,940	3,654	15,594	32.26%
Total Votes		36,997	11,339	48,336	

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 188 of 188 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		37,685	13,688	51,373 / 118,279	43.43%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
FEDERAL GLOVER	NPP	16,870	5,528	22,398	49.87%
GUS S. KRAMER	NPP	8,378	3,200	11,578	25.78%
SEAN TRAMBLEY	NPP	8,178	2,762	10,940	24.36%
Total Votes		33,426	11,490	44,916	

PROPOSITION 13 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 855 of 855 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		245,252	84,414	329,666 / 657,273	50.16%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Yes		115,665	42,189	157,854	50.51%
No		117,791	36,845	154,636	49.49%
Total Votes		233,456	79,034	312,490	

J - CONTRA COSTA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 855 of 855 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		244,050	84,335	328,385 / 657,273	49.96%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Yes		120,847	43,901	164,748	51.69%
No		117,148	36,853	154,001	48.31%
Total Votes		237,995	80,754	318,749	

Y - TOWN OF DANVILLE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 35 of 35 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		14,780	4,454	19,234 / 30,982	62.08%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
	Faity	,	,		
Yes		7,920	2,321	10,241	54.24%
No		6,632	2,007	8,639	45.76%
Total Votes		14,552	4,328	18,880	

A - PLEASANT HILL RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		10,990	4,015	15,005 / 26,526	56.57%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Yes		6,305	2,322	8,627	60.25%
No		4,282	1,409	5,691	39.75%
Total Votes		10,587	3,731	14,318	

T - ANTIOCH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		6,942	2,943	9,885 / 27,124	36.44%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Yes		3,516	1,487	5,003	54.62%
No		3,095	1,062	4,157	45.38%
Total Votes		6,611	2,549	9,160	

M - MORAGA SCHOOL DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		5,940	1,666	7,606 / 9,887	76.93%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Yes		4,065	1,162	5,227	70.82%
No		1,728	426	2,154	29.18%
Total Votes		5,793	1,588	7,381	

L - LAFAYETTE SCHOOL DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total		
Times Cast		10,573	3,409	13,982 / 20,839	67.10%	
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	Total	
Yes		7,516	2,389	9,905	73.13%	
No		2,782	857	3,639	26.87%	
Total Votes		10,298	3,246	13,544		

R - WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 168 of 168 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		45,855	19,400	65,255 / 132,723	49.17%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Yes		24,447	11,525	35,972	58.73%
No		18,948	6,333	25,281	41.27%
Total Votes		43,395	17,858	61,253	